

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
 U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

OCTOBER 2011

**SAN LUIS RESERVOIR FEDERAL
 DAILY OPERATIONS**

RUN DATE: January 20, 2012

| DAY | ELEV | STORAGE | CHANGE | FEDERAL PUMP | FEDERAL GEN | PACHECO PUMP | ADJ | FEDERAL CHANGE | FEDERAL STORAGE |
|---------------|--------|-----------|----------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------|
| | | | | | | | | | 642,130 |
| 1 | 500.78 | 1,516,638 | 459 | 0 | 0 | 443 | 0 | -283 | 641,847 |
| 2 | 500.94 | 1,518,478 | 1,840 | 3,308 | 0 | 396 | 0 | 2,436 | 644,283 |
| 3 | 501.18 | 1,521,239 | 2,761 | 0 | 0 | 393 | 0 | -451 | 643,832 |
| 4 | 501.41 | 1,523,886 | 2,647 | 0 | 0 | 350 | 0 | -478 | 643,354 |
| 5 | 502.00 | 1,530,685 | 6,799 | 3,304 | 0 | 301 | 0 | 3,244 | 646,598 |
| 6 | 502.29 | 1,534,030 | 3,345 | 3,328 | 0 | 314 | 0 | 2,870 | 649,468 |
| 7 | 502.53 | 1,536,801 | 2,771 | 3,338 | 0 | 311 | 0 | 2,924 | 652,392 |
| 8 | 502.87 | 1,540,729 | 3,928 | 3,445 | 0 | 318 | 0 | 2,926 | 655,318 |
| 9 | 503.67 | 1,549,984 | 9,255 | 3,348 | 0 | 314 | 0 | 2,894 | 658,212 |
| 10 | 504.44 | 1,558,910 | 8,926 | 3,325 | 0 | 350 | 0 | 2,744 | 660,956 |
| 11 | 505.40 | 1,570,063 | 11,153 | 3,337 | 0 | 316 | 0 | 3,070 | 664,026 |
| 12 | 505.95 | 1,576,465 | 6,402 | 1,766 | 0 | 310 | 0 | 1,182 | 665,208 |
| 13 | 506.99 | 1,588,595 | 12,130 | 6,563 | 0 | 303 | 0 | 6,141 | 671,349 |
| 14 | 507.80 | 1,598,065 | 9,470 | 6,601 | 0 | 365 | 0 | 6,150 | 677,499 |
| 15 | 508.59 | 1,607,319 | 9,254 | 6,685 | 0 | 327 | 0 | 6,040 | 683,539 |
| 16 | 509.36 | 1,616,356 | 9,037 | 6,716 | 0 | 304 | 0 | 5,985 | 689,524 |
| 17 | 510.09 | 1,624,940 | 8,584 | 4,066 | 0 | 356 | 0 | 3,490 | 693,014 |
| 18 | 510.88 | 1,634,247 | 9,307 | 3,310 | 0 | 373 | 0 | 2,717 | 695,731 |
| 19 | 511.62 | 1,642,982 | 8,735 | 3,306 | 0 | 352 | 0 | 2,495 | 698,226 |
| 20 | 512.36 | 1,651,732 | 8,750 | 6,601 | 0 | 351 | 0 | 5,876 | 704,102 |
| 21 | 512.93 | 1,658,483 | 6,751 | 6,574 | 0 | 325 | 0 | 5,980 | 710,082 |
| 22 | 513.46 | 1,664,769 | 6,286 | 6,535 | 0 | 337 | 0 | 5,959 | 716,041 |
| 23 | 514.22 | 1,673,797 | 9,028 | 6,822 | 0 | 342 | 0 | 6,245 | 722,286 |
| 24 | 514.96 | 1,682,604 | 8,807 | 6,772 | 0 | 345 | 0 | 6,127 | 728,413 |
| 25 | 515.70 | 1,691,426 | 8,822 | 4,412 | 0 | 307 | 0 | 3,812 | 732,225 |
| 26 | 516.25 | 1,697,994 | 6,568 | 3,929 | 0 | 287 | 0 | 3,350 | 735,575 |
| 27 | 516.74 | 1,703,852 | 5,858 | 4,745 | 0 | 248 | 0 | 4,201 | 739,776 |
| 28 | 517.06 | 1,707,682 | 3,830 | 4,587 | 0 | 212 | 0 | 4,130 | 743,906 |
| 29 | 517.54 | 1,713,432 | 5,750 | 3,700 | 0 | 207 | 0 | 3,112 | 747,018 |
| 30 | 518.05 | 1,719,548 | 6,116 | 6,832 | 0 | 201 | 0 | 6,412 | 753,430 |
| 31 | 518.21 | 1,721,469 | 1,921 | 0 | 0 | 233 | 0 | -155 | 753,275 |
| TOTALS | | | 205,290 | 127,255 | 0 | 9,891 | 0 | 111,145 | |

COMMENTS :
 VALUES IN ACRE-FEET